
w/c Monday 20th February 

Breakfast Club and Celia’s Club resume. External After School Clubs resume. Class 3 swimming 

resumes. French and Chess lessons resume. Class 2 in charge of the rabbits, Class 4 Dexter duty 

Monday 20th February - Children return 

Tuesday 21st February - Pancake Day 

Wednesday 22nd February – School nurse weighing and measuring Reception class  

Wednesday 22nd February - 9:30 Whole School Eucharist - Ash Wednesday Class 4 to lead - parents 

are warmly invited 

Thursday 23rd February - Class 3 Royal Albert Hall Orchestral Encounters workshop in school 

 

w/c Monday 27th February 

Book Week, Class 1 in charge of rabbits, Class 4 Dexter duty  

Monday 27th February – pm Reception Class to Forest School at Holland Park 

Tuesday 28th February - Class 4 and Class 6 trip to Battersea Power Station 

Tuesday 28th February - Class 5 trip to Kew Gardens 

Thursday 2nd March – Proposed NEU Strike Day  

Friday 3rd March - World Book Day celebration at SMA  

 

w/c Monday 6th March  

Duckling eggs in Reception and Class 1, Class 1 in charge of the rabbits, Class 3 Dexter duty  

Monday 6th March – pm Reception Class to Forest School at Holland Park 

Thursday 9th March - 9:30am - KS2 Eucharist Service - Class 3 to lead -parents are warmly invited  

Thursday 9th March – pm Class 6 trip to Battle of Britain Classical Roadshow 

Friday 10th March - 9:15 - Class 3 assembly - Class 3 Parents are warmly invited 

  

w/c Monday 13th March 

Science Week. Duckling eggs in Reception and Class 1, Reception Class in charge of rabbits, Class 2 

Dexter duty  

Monday 13th March – pm Reception Class to Forest School at Holland Park 

Wednesday 15th & Thursday 16th March - Proposed NEU Strike Day 

Thursday 16th March - Class 2 to the London Rhymes Concert at Wigmore Hall  

Friday 17th March – Red Nose Day – wear red and a red nose  



Friday 17th March 9:15am – Class 2 assembly- Class 2 parents are warmly invited  

 

w/c Monday 20th March  

 Nicola Davies Writer-in-Residence visiting  

Last week of external clubs for: Karate, Art, Ballet, Fencing and Chess  

Monday 20th March – pm Reception Class to Forest School at Holland Park 

Wednesday 22nd March – KS2 Spring Instrumental Recital Part 1 – parents of performing children are 

warmly invited  

Thursday 23rd March - 9:30am Whole School Eucharist Service- Class 3 to lead - parents are warmly 

invited  

Thursday 23rd March - FOSMAS Quiz Night  

Friday 24th March 9:15am – Class 1 assembly – Class 1 parents are warmly invited 

 

w/c Monday 27th March  

Reception Class Dexter duty 

Monday 27th March – pm Reception Class to Forest School at Holland Park 

Wednesday 29th March – KS2 Spring; Instrumental Recital Part 2 - parents of performing children are 

warmly invited  

Thursday 30th March - 9:30am - Whole School Eucharist- Passion Service all classes involved/Class 6 

to lead - all parents are warmly invited 

Friday 24th March 9:15am – Reception Class assembly – Reception Class parents are warmly invited 

Friday 31st March - Last day of term- Normal 3:30pm finish  

Friday 31st March – Breakfast Club finishes. Celia’s Club finishes 

 

 

  


